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[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1 956]
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Department of Ilome Science

M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development)

First Merit List

SESSION 2023-24

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.Sc. Home

Science (Human Development) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original

documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information — 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visit Department of Home Science in person along with

all original documents for verification of same from 21.07.2023 to 24.07.2023 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The

candidates. whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an

undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated

date mentioned in the HBl-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and

no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to

be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of

facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other

dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till

(upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University

Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link:

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will

not be considered.

Sr. Application No.

No

M.Sc.
HomeSciHD/23/33

2. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/16

3. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/48

4, M,.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/l I

Roll No.

23260033

23260016

23260048

2326001 1

Name

Neelam

Varsha
Yadav

Deeksha

Nandini

Father's/Mother'
s Name

Rampal

Ramesh Chand

Sanjay Bathla

Mahabir Prasad

Admitted 
Category 

AIC

AIC

AIC

AIC

Merit Remrks
Points if anv

84

78

76

74



M.sc.

HomeSciHD/2V08

M.sc.

HomeSciHD/23/35

3. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/58

4. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/53

5- M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/20

6. i M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/56

7. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/29

8. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/49

9. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/38

HomeSciHD/23/07

Il. M.Sc.
HomeSciHD/23/34

12. M.Sc.
HomeSciHD/23/06

M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/25

2. M.Sc.

HomeSciHD/23/30

3.

23260008

23260035

23260058

23260053

23260020

23260056

23260029

23260049

23260038

23260007

23260034

23260006

23260025

23260030

Shagun
Gupta

Tamanna

Aditi

Saakshi

Shalini

Vanshika

Ritika

Partibha

K iran

Ritika

Khushbo

Shabnam
Rani

Khushi

Priya

Ajay Gupta

Rakesh

Rajbir Singh

Parmod

Sunil Kumar

Dharmendar
Kuamar

Ashok Pintu

Mahender Singh

Kamal

Vijay Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Manoj Kumar

Mahinder Singh

Dinesh Kumar

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

HGC

sc

sc

sc

DSC'

D-sc

74

72

70

68

66

64

60

58

56

56

56

54

52

36



2.

3.

4.

l. M.Sc. 23260004 Priyanka Pawan Kumar
HomeSciHD/23/04

2. M.Sc. 23260042 Khushi Bhudev Singh
HomeSciHD/23/42

3.

1.

1.

BC-A

BC-A

BC-A

BC-A

BC-B

BC-B

BC-B

El-EWS

DA

52

50

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal

(https:/[iums.kuk.ac.in/anon admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information

and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

Date: ZO 
.23 C • a*perrØitector

K.U. KURUKSHETRA.




