KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Department of Home Science

M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development)

First Merit List

SESSION 2023-24

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visit Department of Home Science in person along with all original documents for verification of same from 21.07.2023 to 24.07.2023 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 24.07.2023 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <u>https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_applRegistrationPage.htm</u>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr. No	Application No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's/Mother' s Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remrks if any
1.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/33	23260033	Neelam	Rampal	AIC	84	
2.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/16	23260016	Varsha Yadav	Ramesh Chand	AIC	78	
3.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/48	23260048	Deeksha	Sanjay Bathla	AIC	76	
4.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/11	23260011	Nandini	Mahabir Prasad	AIC	74	

1.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/08	23260008	Shagun Gupta	Ajay Gupta	HGC	74
2	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/35	23260035	Tamanna	Rakesh	HGC	72
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/58	23260058	Aditi	Rajbir Singh	HGC	70
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/53	23260053	Saakshi	Parmod	HGC	68
-	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/20	23260020	Shalini	Sunil Kumar	HGC	66
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/56	23260056	Vanshika	Dharmendar Kuamar	HGC	64
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/29	23260029	Ritika	Ashok Pintu	HGC	60
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/49	23260049	Partibha	Mahender Singh	HGC	58
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/38	23260038	Kiran	Kamal	HGC	56
0.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/07	23260007	Ritika	Vijay Kumar	HGC	56
1.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/34	23260034	K hushbo o	Sandeep Kumar	HGC	56
2.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/06	23260006	Shabnam Rani	Manoj Kumar	HGC	54
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/25	23260025	Khushi	Mahinder Singh	SC	52
	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/30	23260030	Priya	Dinesh Kumar	SC	36
	p.r.	the dist	e #		SC	••
			¥ #	·····	D-SC	
_	and a second damage and a second s	تعديد من مروق من من مروق من	8. 4.	ار به مارس المراجع الم المستحق المراجع	D-SC	aint all aintean an the annual and the annual

-1	1.					BC-A	
	2.					BC-A	
	3.					BC-A	
A	4.					BC-A	
	1.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/04	23260004	Priyanka	Pawan Kumar	BC-B	52
	2.	M.Sc. HomeSciHD/23/42	23260042	Khushi	Bhudev Singh	BC-B	50
	3.					BC-B	
states contracted	1.					H-EWS	
						1	
	1.					DA	

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (<u>https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_admissionHome.htm</u>) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

bor 20/7/23

Date: 20 . 7 . 23

2023

Clineห่างอาสอกอาสอก (Signetureof iHostameScience K.U. KURUKSHETRA.